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Addenda

CHAPTER #446—S. F, No, 137

An act to amend Subdivision 22 ef Section 252, General
Statutes of 1923, relating to 'the salary of district judges.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. District judges salaries,—That subdivision 22 of
Section 252, General Statutes of 1923, be amended so as to read
as follows:

- *“The judges of the District Court, six thousand dollars each
from the state and fifteen hundred dollars additional, payable
monthly from each county in their respective districts having a
population of seventy-five thousand or more and three hundred
dollars additional in each judicial district having an area of
more than fifteen thousand square miles, payable monthly from
the counties comprising such judicial district in such, propor-
tion as the assessed valuation of each county bhears to the total
assessed valuation of such judicial distriet in the preceding
year.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force July 1,
1927.

Passed April 12, 1927, and took effect notwithstanding gov-
ernot’s veto. See decision Supreme Court, July 8, 1927.



